## ERRATA

- P. 1, line 16: "immediately" should be "immediate."
- P. 90, line 18: "equality" should be "equity."
- P. 93, line 13: "revelant" should be "relevant."
- P. 104, line 3: "althought" should be "although."
- P. 108, fn. 61: "note 58" should be "note 60."
- P. 113, line 7: "14" should be "13."
- P. 122: first line in footnotes should be first line in text.
- P. 132: footnote number 5 should be after the word "litigation" in the second paragraph of the Taxation comment.
- P. 132, line 6: "contruing" should be "construing."
- P. 272, line 21: the word "not" should be read before the word "involved."
- P. 434, fn. 10: 25 S. W. (2d) 196 should be 42 S. W. (2d) 196.